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APPROPRIArrION 1922-23. 

No. 42 of 1922. 

An Act to grant and apply out of the Oonsolidated 
Revenue Fund a sum for the service of the year I 

ending the thirtieth day of J uneOne tbousand 
nine hundred and twenty-three and to appropriate 
the Supplies granted by the Parliament for such 
year. 

[Assented to 18th October, 1922.J 

BE it enaeted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the ~enate, 
and the House of Hepresentntives of the Commonwealth of 

Anstralja, for the purpose ·of appropriating the graut originated in 
the HOllse of Hepresentatives, as follows :-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1!)~~-23. 

2. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue 
Fund and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted 
to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the tbirtieth day 
of June- One thousand nine hundred and twenty-three the sum of 
Fourteen million five hundred aud forty-two thousand two hUllllred 
and ninety-three pounds. . 

3. All snms granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned in 
the First Schedule to this Act out of the Consolidated Reveuue Fund 
towards making good the supply g'l'nnted to His Majesty for the 
Sf'rviees of the year endillg the thirtieth day of June One thousand 
nine hundred and twenty-thl'ee, amounting as appears by the said. 
Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty million eight 
hundred and eighty-four thousand and three hnndred ancl seventy­
eight pounds are appropriated, and shall he deemed to have been 
appropriated as from the date of the passillg of the Act No. 1 of 
19~2 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule 
in relation to the financial year ending the thirtieth day of .June One 
thousand nine hundred and twenty-three. 

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND. 

Act No. 1 of 1922 
Act No. ~ of 1912 
Act-No. ]Oof 19:12 
Under this Act 

£ 
2,~Sl.R!'iO 

1,763,025 
2,09i,21O 

H,M:t,lI9:J 

£20,884,:3';8 

PreambJ ..... 

Short title. 

Issue and 
appJir>ation of 
£14,542.293 

Appropriatiofl 
of supplies 
£20,&14,378. 
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ABSTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDUI,E '1'0 WHICH 
THIS ACT REFERS. 

THE }' ARLIAM~;NT 

THE PRIME r.tINI~TER'~ DIWART­
}IF.NT-

Commonwealth Shipbuilding 
Commonwealth Government. Line 

of Steamers '" 

THE DEPARTMENT O~' THE 
TREASURY-

Australian Note, Bond, amI Stamp 
Printing Office 

Refunds of Re,-enue 
Advance to the Treasurer 

THE ATroRNEY-GENERAVS DE­
PARTMENT 

THE HOME AND ~rERRI1'ORn.:S 
DEPARTMENT .. , 

THI<; m;PART~mNT OF DEFI<;NCK .. 

'i'HE DEPARTMI<~NT O~' TRADE 
AND CUSTOMS ... 

THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
AND RAILWAYS-

Naval Works 8taff-Salaries 
Federal Ca.pital Territory-Salaries 

THE POSTMASTER - U I<;NI<~RAL'S 
DEPARTMENT .. ' 

THE DIWARTMI<;NT OF HEALTH .. 

WAR SERVICI<"~S PAYABLE OUT 
OF REVENUE-

Repatriation <;'ommission-Salaries 

Total 

i Payable out of 
I Revl"nue. 

£ 

61.1~8 

538,549 

538,549 

Payable out of 
Loan and 

Trust Fund. 

49,568 

51,825 

101,393 

Total. 

£ 

61,128 

639,M2 
------ -,---' -----

1,229,384 

1,050,000 
1,500,000 

3,779,384 

119,865 

7~2,479 

3,696,171 

786,608 

823,,219 

6,674 

6,674 

8,500 
3,450 

3,7-86,058 

119,865 

722,479 

3,696,171 

786,608 

823,219 11,9::0 835,169 

7,756,335 7,756,335 

125,:!1O 125,210 

2,108,631 
246,782 

2,108,631 246,782 2,355,413 

20,517,579 366,799 20,884,378 


