APPROPRIATION 1922-23

No. 42 of 1922.

An Act to grant and apply out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund a sum for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-three and to appropriate the Supplies granted by the Parliament for such vear.

[Assented to 18th October, 1922.]

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, Preamble, and the House of Paymontain Control of Control of Paymontain Control of Paymontain Control of Control and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1922-23.

Short title.

2. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Issue and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted fit,542.293. to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-three the sum of Fourteen million five hundred and forty-two thousand two hundred and ninety-three pounds.

3. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned in the First Schedule to this Act out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund \$20,884,378. towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty for the services of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-three, amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty million eight hundred and eighty-four thousand and three hundred and seventyeight pounds are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the date of the passing of the Act No. 1 of 1922 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule in relation to the financial year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-three.

FIRST SCHEDULE.

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND.

					£
Act No. 1 of 1922					2,481,850
Act No. 2 of 1922	•••			•••	1,763,025
Act No. 10 of 1922			•••		2,097,210
Under this Act		***	•••		14,542,293
					·

£20,884,378

ABSTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 ;	
	Payable out of Revenue.	Payable out of Loan and Trust Fund.	Total.
	£	£	£
THE PARLIAMENT	61,128		61,128
THE PRIME MINISTER'S DEPART- MENT— Commonwealth Shipbuilding Commonwealth Government Line of Steamers	538,549	49,568	
	538,549	101,393	639,942
THE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY— Australian Note, Bond, and Stamp	1,229,384		• .
Printing Office Refunds of Revenue Advance to the Treasurer	1,050,000 1,500,000	6,674	
	3,779,384	6,674	3,786,0 58
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT	119,865		119,865
THE HOME AND TERRITORIES DEPARTMENT	722,479		722,479
THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE	3,696,171	•••	3,696,171
THE DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS	786,608		786,608
THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND RAILWAYS— Naval Works Staff—Salaries Federal Capital Territory—Salaries	823,219 	8,500 3,450	
	823,219	11,950	835,169
THE POSTMASTER - GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT	7,756,335		7,756,335
THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	125,210		125,210
WAR SERVICES PAYABLE OUT OF REVENUE— Repatriation Commission—Salaries	2,108,631	246,782	
	2,108,631	246,782	2,355,413
Total	20,517,579	366,799	20,884,378